

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 751 of 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

RAKHI @ RUCHIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILESH SAHNI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial  
Case No. 794 of 2007 pending in the Family Court at Meerut, U.P.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master