

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 751 OF 2007

RAKHI @ RUCHIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILESH SAHNI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.751 OF 2007

RAKHI @ RUCHIKA

...PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

NILESH SAHNI

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[S.H. Kapadia]

New Delhi,
September 22, 2008

.....J
[B. Sudershan Reddy]